Office of the District Judge Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj <u>English Department</u>

## DRAFT

Notice 84/DRC

Dated : 30.11.2024

It is notified for all concerned that Written Examination for Recruitment to the Post of Group D (Peon, Farash, Night Guard) in Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship is going to be held on 08.12.2024 in different Educational Institutions of Raiganj and its surroundings, in Uttar Dinajpur.

Reporting Time	:	08.30 a.m.
Commencement of Examination	:	11.30 a.m.
Duration of Examination	:	01(one) hour

Admit Cards will be available for downloading on and from 05.12.2024 on <a href="https://uttardinajpurcourtrecruitment2024.in/">https://uttardinajpurcourtrecruitment2024.in/</a> .

Sd/-District Judge Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj -cum-Chairman District Recruitment Committee Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship